We would expect that by this time the cost basis of The Riverside would be clearly understood and
the increased focus on weddings and celebration packages would have simplified the accounting
model. CLAW would therefore be able to offer fixed price lettings based upon the typical income for
a day plus a margin, with any income above this being retained by the third party company.
Alternatively, and particularly for days that would not normally be booked, the full cost of opening
plus a percentage.

In this way the use of The Riverside can be grown incrementally from a simple, but strong base with
minimal risk and without significant additional management input.

The following Pro Forma Profit and Loss Account show how the estimated outturn for this proposal
has been modelled.

6
 As informally quoted 2 December 2010

Globe Consultants Limited

Page 25 of 36 © Globe Consultants Limited 2010

8. Pro Forma Management Accounts Apr-Jun 2010 - Weekend Opening Only

   2010   Original   Original

   Apr May Jun   Total  Total  Annualised  Annualised
Income (Sales)  Notes  £  £  £   £   £   £   £

Revenue Funding - RBC  1,834  1,833  3,083   6,750   6,750   27,000   27,000
Donations   24  20   44   44   176   176
Revenue
Income (weekends) 1 17,289  11,294  15,543   44,126   38,160   176,504   152,640
Bar income (weekends) 1 10,637  15,951  11,663   38,252   42,118   153,006   168,472
Rents  2 4,100  100   4,200   4,200   16,800   16,800
Contributions to running costs 2 2,000  0   2,000   2,000   8,000   8,000
Other  2 1,423  2,076  1,418   4,917   4,917   19,668   19,668

Total   37,307  31,274  31,707   100,288   98,189   401,154   392,756

Cost of Sales
Wages: Not event-related 3 5,362  3,946  4,997   14,305   14,305   57,220   57,220
Event wages  4 3,115  3,450  2,617   9,182   9,182   36,728   36,728
Less: Event wages (weekdays) 5 (342) (761) (240)  (1,343)   (5,372)  0
Weekday wages  6 (1,029) (1,029) (1,089)  (3,146)   (12,584)  0
Pilates instructor  7 0  0  0   0   350   0   1,400
Bar costs  8 3,990  7,096  7,834   18,920   18,920   75,680   75,680
Entertainment  9 0  0  0   0   1,320   0   5,280
Wedding costs  10 0  0  0   0   1,248   0   4,992
Door Security  11 1,000  1,200  1,200   3,400   4,500   13,600   18,000
Catering  11 6,630  4,015  6,358   17,003   20,473   68,012   81,892
Table decorations etc 10 0  0  0   0   976   0   3,904
Other  12 3,407  1,143  695   5,245   20,980   0

Total cost of sales  22,134  19,061  22,372   63,566   71,274   254,264   285,096

Gross Profit   15,173  12,214  9,335   36,722   26,915   146,890   107,660
Gross Margin %  40.67% 39.05% 29.44%  36.62%  27.41%  36.62%  27.41%

Total Overheads  (7,088) (5,335) (5,746)  (18,169)  (19,458)  (72,677)  (77,832)

Net Profit/(Loss)  £8,085  £6,878  £3,590   £18,553   £7,457   £74,213   £29,828

Globe Consultants Limited

Page 26 of 36  © Globe Consultants Limited 2010

9.  Adjusted Overheads – Weekend Opening Only

  2010   Original

  Apr May Jun   Total  Total

   £  £  £   £   £

Administrative Expenses

Telephone charges  236  82  37   355   355

Printing, postage & stationery   202  132   334   334

Advertising  330  (183) 214   361   361

Establishment Expenses

Electricity  738  758  766   2,262   2,262

Saving of 20% 13 (148) (152) (153)  (452)

Gas  938  982  367   2,287   2,287

Saving of 20% 13 (188) (196) (73)  (457)

Water  1,160  344  388   1,892   1,892

Saving of 20% 13 (232) (69) (78)  (378)

Maintenance & Repairs  160  (75) 118   203   203

Landscaping/gardening   350   350   350

Bar/Kitchen equipment   207  63   270   270

Insurance  386  384  428   1,198   1,198

Licences  (678) 114  77   (487)  (487)

Internal Décor   0   0

Premises expenses  1,734  216  325   2,275   2,275

Consumables  167  205  67   439   439

Miscellaneous  325  286  189   800   800

Other Expenses

Promotions/Marketing  1,882  304  549   2,735   2,735
Health and Safety, Fire,
Security  (59) 598  598   1,137   1,137

Training & Development  0  0  375   375   375

Recruitment  0  0  0   0   0

Uniforms  0  0  350   350   350

Depreciation  0  1,100  400   1,500   1,500

Financial Expenses

Bank interest  0  0  0   0   0

Bank charges  159  78  107   344   344

Audit & Accounting Fees  178  150  150   478   478

Total Overheads  £7,088  £5,335  £5,746   £18,169   £19,458

Globe Consultants Limited

Page 27 of 36 © Globe Consultants Limited 2010

Notes:
1. Income (weekends) and Bar income (weekends) are taken from the adjusted Event/Function

Analysis schedules (attached).
2. Rents, Contributions to running costs and Other are taken from the Management Accounts.
3. Wages: Not event-related are Wages from the Management Accounts less Staffing costs

from the Event/Function Analysis schedules.
4. Event wages are Staffing costs from the Event/Function Analysis schedules.
5. Event wages (weekdays) are Staffing costs per the Event/Function Analysis schedules, which